05-05-2000 Docket No.: OMB No. 0651-3011 (exp 4/94) TRA Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → 101347156 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and a original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Healthtec Adhesives, Inc. Name: Franklin International, Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 2020 Bruck Street General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Columbus\_ \_\_\_\_ State: OH \_ ZIP: 43207 North Carolina Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Merger □ Corporation-State Ohio ☐ Change of Name \_\_ Other ☐ Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is □ Yes Execution Date: January 29, 1996 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1.831.789 1,831,788 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cory M. Amron, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$65.00 Internal Address: Vorys Sater Seymour and Pease, LLP Enclosed Actions Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1828 L Street, N.W.; 11th Floor 22-0585 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 05/05/2000 JJALLAH2 00000064 1831789 25.00 OP **29.6<del>181</del>e**ment and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Cory M. Amron

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK

April 18, 2000

Date

REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0783

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS FROM HEALTHTEC, INC. TO FRANKLIN INTERNATIONAL, INC.

WHEREAS, Healthtec Adhesives, Inc., a North Carolina corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used certain trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on the annexed Schedule A (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "TRADEMARKS");

WHEREAS, Franklin International, Inc., an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 2020 Bruck Street, Columbus, Ohio 43207 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, including all choses in action relating to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys onto ASSIGNEE, all of its right, title and interest in and to each of the identified TRADEMARKS, including all choses in action relating to the TRADEMARKS, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of the TRADEMARKS that hereinafter accrue, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARKS, and including the registrations therefor as set forth on annexed Schedule A, and further, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute whenever requested by ASSIGNEE all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers with ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives all of the TRADEMARKS hereby assigned, and the choses in action therefore, all without further compensation to ASSIGNOR.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, **ASSIGNOR** has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized representative this 29th day of January, 1996.

HEALTHTEC ADHESIVES, INC.

te Precident

TRADEMARK REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0784

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS FROM HEALTHTEC ADHESIVES, INC. TO FRANKLIN INTERNATIONAL, INC.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	:
$\mathcal{D}$ .	SS
County of Bunconke	:
Refere me, a notan	public in and for the S

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 29th day of January, 1996, personally appeared J. CARy CRAWFORd who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Dingu J. Cot S NOTARY PUBLIC my commission experes 5-29-2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0785

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK PROPERTIES FROM HEALTHTEC ADHESIVES, INC. TO FRANKLIN INTERNATIONAL, INC.

## SCHEDULE A

Registration No.	Trademark	Registration Date
1,831,789	Healthtec Adhesives and Design	April 19, 1994
1,831,788	Healthtec	April 19, 1994

01/26/96 - 0120947.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0786